REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR FLEET MAINTENANCE FACILITY

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT FAULKNER COUNTY, ARKANSAS IS SOLICITING REQUESTS FOR QUALIFICATIONS FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES FOR A NEW FLEET MAINTENANCE FACILITY.

Faulkner County, Arkansas is currently soliciting Requests for Qualifications (RFQ) for Architectural and Engineering Services for the design of a new Fleet Maintenance Facility. Written statements of qualifications and performance data will be considered if received by 11:00 A.M on March 15, 2024. All respondents will be notified of the results by EMAIL, so please provide accurate contact information.

Project Description:

The existing Fleet Maintenance Facility was partially destroyed by fire. The property also houses other county facilities. The selected team will evaluate not only the existing maintenance facility but will also develop a master plan for all existing facilities on site with proposed improvements and alternative uses. Upon review and approval of the master plan, the architect will proceed with development of construction/permit documents and full A/E services for development of Faulkner County Fleet Maintenance Facility.

Statements of Qualification submitted for evaluation at a minimum should contain the following information:

- 1. Firm contact information
- 2. Firm profile and history
- 3. Qualifications, education and experience of the proposed project team
- 4. Firm experience in municipal facilities and other representative projects
- 5. Project Approach
- 6. Proof of insurance
- 7. References, including current and past clients.

Respondents are responsible for all costs associated with the preparation of materials in response to this RFQ. Faulkner County reserves the right to waive any formality in the submitted statements of qualifications, to reject any and all statements of qualifications or to re-advertise for additional statements of qualifications.

Please send response to: Faulkner County Judge Attn: "Fleet Maintenance Facility RFQ" 801 Locust Street Conway, AR 72034

This information is also available on our webpage at https://www.faulknercounty.org/business/rfp

The Faulkner County Judge's Office Paid \$_____for this publication.